
North Alabama (21-7) -vs- Austin Peay (19-13)
3/22/2026 at Clarksville, Tenn. (Cathi Maynard Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wilken (8-3)
Loss: Cameron Grayson (5-6)
HBP: Alanah Jones
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Henslee First: Joseph Salazar Third Base: Kenneth Cato 
Start: 1:03 PM   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 213   Weather: Sunny, 87, Wind: SW12
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Alabama 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 5 6 1
Austin Peay 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 5 0

North Alabama 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hammons cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Dover 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Rouse 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    WrightC pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Merritt 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Wheeler rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
WrightE lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Moreland dp 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Shaw c 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Davis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wilken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 6 5 3 4 5

2B: Hammons (1); Dover (1); Shaw (1)
HR: Hammons (1)
SB: Dover (1)
HBP: Wheeler (1)
E: Madison (1)

Austin Peay 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emilee Baker lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brie Howard cf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Sammie Shelander 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Raper dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kiley Hinton 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashlyn Dulaney c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Makayla Navarro 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nadia Glass rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maggie Daughrity rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ashlyn Graklanoff ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alanah Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Grayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 4 0 2 1

HR: Brie Howard (1); Ashlyn Dulaney (1)
SB: Makayla Navarro (1)

North Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilken (W, 8-3) 7.0 5 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 26 26 12 6 –
Totals 5 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 26 26 12 6

Austin Peay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alanah Jones 4.1 3 4 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 16 19 10 0 –
Cameron Grayson (L, 5-6) 2.2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 0 7 –
Totals 6 5 5 3 4 1 0 1 0 27 31 10 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Alabama - Top of 1st NOR AUS
Hammons struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Dover walked (0-0). 0 0
Dover stole second. 0 0
Rouse flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Merritt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Austin Peay - Bottom of 1st NOR AUS
Emilee Baker lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Brie Howard singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Sammie Shelander grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

North Alabama - Top of 2nd NOR AUS
Wheeler hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Madison popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
WrightE flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Wheeler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Moreland struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Austin Peay - Bottom of 2nd NOR AUS
Katie Raper popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Kiley Hinton popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Ashlyn Dulaney flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

North Alabama - Top of 3rd NOR AUS
Shaw struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Hammons homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Dover popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Rouse popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Austin Peay - Bottom of 3rd NOR AUS
Makayla Navarro flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Nadia Glass popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Ashlyn Graklanoff popped up to cf (0-0). 1 0

North Alabama - Top of 4th NOR AUS
Merritt flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Wheeler popped up to cf (0-0). 1 0
Madison popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Austin Peay - Bottom of 4th NOR AUS
Emilee Baker grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
Brie Howard grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Sammie Shelander popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

North Alabama - Top of 5th NOR AUS
WrightE flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Moreland walked (0-0). 1 0
Shaw doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Moreland scored. 2 0



Davis pinch ran for Shaw. 2 0
Hammons doubled to left center (0-0); Davis advanced to third. 2 0
Cameron Grayson to p for Alanah Jones. 2 0
Dover doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Hammons scored; Davis scored. 4 0
Rouse struck out looking (0-0). 4 0
Merritt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Austin Peay - Bottom of 5th NOR AUS
Shaw to c for Davis. 4 0
Katie Raper struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Kiley Hinton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Ashlyn Dulaney homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 4 1
Makayla Navarro grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1

North Alabama - Top of 6th NOR AUS
Wheeler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1
Madison grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 1
WrightE singled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Moreland grounded out to p (0-0). 4 1

Austin Peay - Bottom of 6th NOR AUS
Maggie Daughrity pinch hit for Nadia Glass. 4 1
Maggie Daughrity singled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Ashlyn Graklanoff flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Emilee Baker reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Maggie Daughrity advanced to second. 4 1
Brie Howard homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Emilee Baker scored, unearned; Maggie Daughrity
scored. 4 4
Sammie Shelander grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 4
Katie Raper struck out swinging (0-0). 4 4

North Alabama - Top of 7th NOR AUS
Maggie Daughrity to rf. 4 4
Shaw walked (0-0). 4 4
Hammons grounded out to p (0-0); Shaw advanced to second. 4 4
Dover grounded out to ss (0-0); Shaw advanced to third. 4 4
Rouse singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Shaw scored. 5 4
WrightC pinch ran for Rouse. 5 4
Merritt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 4

Austin Peay - Bottom of 7th NOR AUS
Rouse to 3b for WrightC. 5 4
Kiley Hinton popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 4
Ashlyn Dulaney popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 4
Makayla Navarro singled to third base (0-0). 5 4
Makayla Navarro stole second. 5 4
Maggie Daughrity lined out to ss (0-0). 5 4


